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SAMPLE DESIGN

204

Interviewers in field

20 000

Interviews conducted per year

10 000+

Leave-behind questionnaires per year

Stratified Random Sample
All Provinces

All Districts

AII Mun|C|paI|t|es

Inset: Johannesburg/Pretoria 7

MMMM

" |[Inset: Durban| ®

[
oo o

@  Thohoyan
e O%~ L
e o g g
o e
9‘ . T o, " %C;%.o Mozambique
Cuives s, § S e o
L @O yo!
~ ®limpopo Jg .‘ °
mmmmmmmm ° GO © g0, 0%
e %0 .
aaaaaaa o o-Bela ) O% o
o = % %.' 5 2 e ®

LS A
/
Vostershdbp @
HHHHHHH A
@
o N % womamed
L]
Namibia o
a ostmasburs
nnnnnn e
pingion @
0 ‘o
 Konbardt

Legend

O Jul'23- Sept ‘23
® Oct'23-Dec'23
© Jan'24-Mar 24
® Apr24-Jun'24
®  Main Towns

[ Provincial Boundaries

0 100 200 3 ) Africa IM
K September 2024 u s s RESEARCH

Sample Distribution

50%

METRO

=51 30%

[1in= URBAN

ﬁ_ 20%

RURAL
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SCOPE OF MAPS -

Categories

Demographics | Segmentation | Equipment and devices
in HH | Internetinteraction | Clothing | Shoes | Apparel
spend | Cellphones | Vehicles | Financial | Personal
expenditure | Purchasing behaviour | Fast Food -
behaviour, consumption and outlets | Media | Leisure |
Activities | Activities | Interests | Psychographics |
Shopping - Purchasing behaviour/ Grocery stores/Liquor
outlets/buying habits/volumetrics and spend/Clothing
purchasing and stores/instore/online/spend | Interests
and Hobbies | Attitudes on current affairs Decision
making on purchases | Financial behaviour | Online and
in-store shopping | Grocery purchasing behaviour - bulk

vs. daily | Clothing purchasing behaviour and expenses

Media Interaction
Television - Linear/live TV watching | Viewed TV channels

- P7D | Location of TV viewing |Satellite services/packages

used | Type of TV decoder used

Radio - Radio stations listened to - P7D | Average number
of days/hours spent radio listening per week |
Commercial stations | Community Stations | Online
listening

Print - Online and Paper - Newspapers | Newspaper
Inserts | Magazines | Store Magazines

Cinema - Frequency | Average spend | Cinema visited -
indoor/outdoor

Outdoor Advertising - Billboards - indoor, outdoor and
digital | Branding/advertising on buses and taxis | Dust
bins | street poles | Trailers | Digital screens | Inside
Restaurants/nightclubs/schools incl washrooms | Spaza
shops |

Streaming - Netflix | YouTube | Showmax | etc

Social Media - facebook | WhatsApp | Twitter | TikTok

| etc

Online - Sites visited

Behaviour - Time spent | Multiplatform

Financial

Commercial banks | Banking products and facilities |
Money transfer services | Loyalty/rewards retail store
programmes |

Medical aid schemes | Investments and saving| Short-term
and long-term insurance policies | Other medical insurance
| Purchase of items on credit and personal loans | Medical
Aid |Behaviour (saving and loans) | Decision making |

Funeral policies | Stokvels | SASSA government grants

Face-to-Face Questionnaire
Covers over 5000 brands within the 800+ questions

Leave Behind Questionnaire
Covers Behaviour and Brands within the 480 questions

Note: Brands measurement is dynamic. Brands measurement is increased in two
ways:

1. Once 40+ respondents choose a brand, it is automatically included in the dataset
and  pre-coded in the questionnaire

2. Brands are added to the questionnaire on the request of subscribers

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 o
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DEMOGRAPHICS: JANUARY ‘24 - DECEMBER '24 Q- Lusos

Area Distribution

Rural Metro
30% 40%

Urban
30%

Households People per  Dependants per
household household

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

Provincial Distribution

9%

Limpopo
128%

2%

Northern
Cape

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223



S&%%  PLUS 94

DEMOGRAPHICS: YoY SHIFTS Bt PLus o

)
Age Groups Personal Income Household Income
75+ R60 000+ R60 000+
65-74 R30 000-R59 999 R30 000-R59 999
R20 000-R29 999
5564 R20 000-R29 000
R10 000-R19 999
45-54 R10 000-R19 999
21% R5000-R9999
21%
35-44 21% R5000-R9999
21% R1000-R4999 56%
25% 54% 41%
2534 220 R1000-R4999 47%
25% R1-R999 44%
22% 41%
15-24 gg:;: No personal
22% income R1-R999

Average age: 38 Average Income: R 5 822 Average Income: R11 454
MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 0
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POPULATION:

Gender Age Groups
25% 25% 25%
2% 2% 2% 21%  21%  21%
52% 48% 14% 14%  14%
‘ . I 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
15-24 25-34 45-54 65+
Area Race LSM Monthly Household
. 79%79%79%79% 44% 84% 4305 o0 Income
40% 40% 40% 3895 39% 39%40%
- 30% 30%30% 30% 30% 30% 75031 %78%779%
18% 179, 18% 18%
10%99% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 20%1 50416%16%
. . 2% 2%22% . 6% 5% 6% 6%
-
Metro Urban Rural Black White Coloured Indian LSM14 LSM56 LSM 7-10 <R12k  R12k-R40k  >R40K

2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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~” South African Inflation Rate Which socio-economic class or group would you
10% associate yourself with? | 2023
9%
8% 40% 3905
7% 32%
6% 28%
5% 23%
21%
4% 19%
23 129 13% 12% 100/14% 12%
o 9% g9, I 9% ot »
1% 4% :
2% 3%I I I 4% g 3% 3%
0% ] 1%9% 1% 1%
Dec-21 Dec-22 Dec-23 Dec-24 | -
. Very low Low Lower middle Middle Upper middle High Very high
787 Working Status
37% 36% 38% 38% 37% 36% 35%
25% 27% 27% 26% 27%
Economically Active Not Economically Active Unemployed

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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Fast Food - Frequency Eat Out - Frequency
20 000 8% decline 20 000
S 15 000 2024 vs 2021 S . .
° 15% decline © 15000 22% decline
P 2024 vs 2021 @ 10 000 29% decline
v} 2024 vs 2021 o
5 5000 g 2024 vs 2021
- = 5000
S 0 [ | B S
E: E L
Once a week Oncein 2-3 Once a month 0
weeks Weekly Monthly
DStv Subscription Base Save or Invest
20 000 20 000
(7] (7]
S . S 48% decline
S 15000 53% decline 139% increase S 15000
c 2 c 2024 vs 2021
- 2024 vs 2021 024 vs 2021 =
Y 10 000 67% decline 9 10 000
s 2024 vs 2021 s
5 5000 I S 5000
> I >
< | n | _ <
0

Premium Compact+ Compact+ Family Access Easyview
Invest or Save

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 »
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LOANS - TOP REASONS FOR LOANS TAKEN R s PLus o

2021 2024
Financial assist?nce for family and 32% Food 38%
friends

Home Renovations 28% Pay bills 16%
Education 10% Travel 11%
Vehicle 8% Education 11%

Consolidating debt 8% Clothing 7%
Other 4% N =1 135 769 Medical >% N =5 186 384

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 o



FOUNDATION

BRAND LOYALTY TRENDS: % POP YoY ’ . i PS94

Do you always buy the same brands?

39% 39% . .
37%  3g0  37%

33% 32%

26%

Groceries Toiletries Cosmetics

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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Inflation Rate

—e— Groceries, toiletries

—e— Apparel (shoes, clothing and clothing accessories)

10,0%
9,0%
7.6%
8.0% ° 7.4%
7.0%
7,0% 6,6%
6,2%
6,0% 5.8%
' R2 722 5.4%
5,5% oo 5.5% " 5,29%
4,8% 4,8% ,0%
> R2142 R2150 4,3%
R2 029 R2079 R2 135 R2132 R2119
R1982 R1916 R1 940 R1982 R1924 ————————— ® -— —o
4.0% R1875 R1 868 R1832  R1884
R1 626
3,0% 31% R1329 R1333 R1310 R1326
y 0
R1235 2.0%
R1475
2,0%
R925
1,0%
0,0%
Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23 Q223 Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24 Q224 Q3'24 Q4'24

*CPI Inflation rate figures provided by StatsSA (January 2025)

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774

2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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0 Watched TV*P7D
17% of people spend more 73% 75% 75%  70% 67% 59% 53y 53% 53% 52% 58% 54% 60% 60% 57% 61%

than 20 hours per week
watching TV.

Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24 Q2'24 Q324 Q4'24

TOP 4 v Chapnels 2024 TV Penetration 2024 DStv Penetration DSty
Viewership (P7D) (P7D) Exclusive

0 0 Channels
SABC ﬂ 40% Watched 60 /0 41 /0

P7D METRO URBAN RURAL

E Area Type 30% 29%

32% Watched

P7D LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
SABC@ 22% Watched
P7D GEN Y GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Generations [PEW] 30% 20% (ELR Presoomers
SABC @ 14% watched MALES FEMALES

P7D

N =25993 937
2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 »

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24
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21% of people have access to On-demand streaming

on-demand streaming services.

15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 20% 22%

Top 3 Streaming

Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23 Q223 Q3'23 Q423 Q124 Q224 Q3'24 Q424

services
ACCESS tO METRO URBAN RURAL
N E TFL I X Netflix Area Type 32% 12%
78%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
Access to LSM 73% 23% 4%
Showmax
47% GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Generations [PEW] 38% 43% 14% 5%
Access to
MALES FEMALES
) YouTube YouTube :
(PAID) Gender 53% 47%
12%

N =8 956 804

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24
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VIDEO CONTENT VIEWING ON'SOCIAL MEDIA . e PS94

35% people watched video Video Content Types P4W

content in the (P7D)

Top 4 Social Media

0,
64% 53%

- - - -

Music Video Comedy, meme, viral Tutorial Educational Video
video N =16 486 939

Sites P7D
Visited
Facebook
facebook A%
Visited
Tt
38%
Visited
©)Youlube  YouTube
27%

Visited
@ Instagram
20%

Filter: Video Content Viewed

16,3m

13.9m 14,8m 14,8m
13,4m 12,9m 13,2m 12,8m 13,1m !

Watch video content

11,6m /\/
/v\v ——Facebook visited P7D

/-/_/\J —TikTok visited P7D
/\ / ——YouTube visited P7D
v ——Instagram visited P7D

Snapchat visited P7D

Q3'22 Q422 Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24 Q2'24 Q3'24 Q4'24

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223
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25% of south Africans spend

more than 20 hours per week on
social media.

8.6M south Africans top social

media profiles or pages followed is

of Friends, family and people they
know.

Top 3 Social Media Pages followed
63%

7% 5%

Friends and Family Actors, comedians, = Memes, Jokes
etc.

PAW: TOP 3 SOCIAL oy (V) o8\ facebook 25M (r TikTok 13M

MEDIA PLATFORMS

Social Media* P4AW 2024
70% 71% 73% 72% 74% 73% 74% 74% 73% 71% Social
51% 50% 47% 49% 48% 44% _— I\/Iedia.
Penetration
(P4W)
Q1'21Q2'21Q321Q4'21Q1'22Q2'22Q3'22Q4'22Q1'23Q2'23Q3'23Q4'23Q1'24Q2'24Q3'24Q4 '24 730/
0
METRO URBAN RURAL
Area Type 31% 26%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
LSM 46% 40% 14%
GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Generations [PEW] 41% 36% 16% 7%
MALES FEMALES
Gender 49% 51%

N =31 780 483

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n
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66% )
65% 73% 73%

53%
58% 5794 ’

44% 44%

Social Media Penetration YoY

30%

16% 17%

13% 14%
- "R cm

2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 n

9%

g facebook

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24
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INTERNET ACCESS / ACTIVITIES WHILE SURFING THE INTERNET °  wiives.  rs2t

Accessed Internet Past 7 Days Other Activities While Surfing the 2023
Internet
2024 Q4 74%
0,

Qa24 [ o 1120

2024 Q3 80% hish 17%
0,

Q324 [ —— 12%

2024 Q2 77% . 15%
2 18%

2024 Q1 79% [) .

Q1724 | oy 00

alck 14%

202304 [ 77% 23 [ e 3%

Q4 '23 ()

2% 16%
0,
202303 I 75% SEEN e
0,
23 [ s 00,
2023Q2 [ 76% Q223 14% .
0,
2023 Q1 I 75% Q1723 4%y,
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% m Streaming Content ®Watch TV ®m Listen toRadio = Social Media

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2023 Pop 15+:43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 a
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VIDEO CONTENT VIEWING B S PLus

Video Content Viewing
Total Population Filtered on Accessed
Internet P7D

Internet Connection in the Home m

63% 64% 65%
59%
56%
39% 40%

55% 53% 52%
39% 40% a2% [W44% 41%
23%
I15o/. I17°/. I 7% I18% I17°/. IZO% I 9% [ I 21% 17% 20%
= .

2023 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2021 2022 2023 2024

= Watched TY P7D . 4,3m Households now have fixed internet access, an
® Watched Video Content (YouTube, TikTok, reels, short videos) increase of 37% increase between Year 2 and Year 4

Watched Netflix/Other Video sub services

84% of people who watched video content visited these

social media platforms in the past seven days. 3 YouTube facebook (r TikTok l@l &

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 o
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Listened to radio stations*P7D 2024
0 .
1 1 /O of people- sper!d more than .20 68% 64% 63% 62% 59% 56% 58% 55% 56% 53% 49% 44% 46% 44% 47% Radio
hours per week listening to the radio Penetration
(P7D)
634K spend more than 20 hours Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q1'22Q2"22 Q3220422 Q1 '23 Q2 23 Q3 '23 Q4 23 Q1 '24 Q2 '24 Q3 24 Q4 24 45%
per week listening to a podcast METRO URBAN RURAL
17 M iistened to commercial
Stations (P7D) LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
LSM 45% 40% 15%
AM iistened to Community Stations
(P7D) GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Generations [PEW] 23% 22% 16%

*77K listened to Internet radio

stations (P7D) MALES FEMALES
P7D: TOP
" h@zi P70 ullhlobe P7D > P7D  EWRRP7D \j  P7D
l ‘{”,"?: m /Z’ *:"-\h
5 Radio mmp UKNGIZI 5 ¢\, neném) 3M e 2.0M 1.8I\/I Mw/ w 1.7M
Stations
N=19 802 004

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 a
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RADIO HOURS LISTENED ALISTENING BY AGE GROUP R

Hours Listened in Average Week Listened P7D

8%
<20 hours 11%
18%
11%
15%

9%

10-20 hours 10%
11% 35-44yrs 12%
13%
7%
>10 hours 9%
%
5%
6%
43%
Never

5%
65+yrs 5%
5%
MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2023 Pop 15+:43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 e
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67% Radio Category: Past 7 Days
59%
53%
45% 61%
53%
47%
39%
8% 8% 10% 9%
I
All Radio Commercial Community
18% 18% 18% 18%
1% 1% 1% 11% 11%
9% 19% g9y 9% 10% oo 10% 9%

7% 7% 7%

N

Motsweding FM

u."'hlobo
MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 n
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AUDIO/ MUSIC STREAMING LANDSCAPE

28% People stream audio weekly.

20% of people spend more than 20
hours per week streaming audio.

12.2M people have access to audio
online streaming services.

5% people download vod/podcasts
weekly.

Audio Streaming:

Average Hours per Week
8% 8%

13%
1206570

12%

11%
11%
10%

0 0 5% 5%
5&5%4%5A4% o 296 4% 4% o

Less than 10 hours
per week
EQ323 mEQ423

10 to 20 hours per More than 20 hours
week per week
HQ124 mQ224 mwQ324 mQ4'24

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

METRO URBAN RURAL
Area Type 32%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
LSM 54% 27% 19%
GEN Y GEN Z GENX BOOMERS
Generations [PEW] 36% 39% 17% 8%
MALES FEMALES
Gender 56% 44%
EQ323 mQ423 mQ124 mQ224 Q324 Q4'24
Podcasts:
% o 2% 7% Average Hours per Week
% 5o .
s A%
o 2% 2% 2% 2% o 10p 2%
ml
Less than 10 hours per 10 to 20 hours per  More than 20 hours
week week per week N =2513 805

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 a



ANY AUDIO LISTENING PAST 7-DAYS B FLus o

FOUNDATION

100% Any Audio Listening P7D
90%
80%
68%
70% %
61% 63% 66% 65% 63% 60%
60%
60% 9 3% 61%
0 56% 8% 55% 56% 531
50% w 44% 46% 46%
46%
40%
0,
J— \/
20%
10%
0%
Q3’2 Q4'22 Q1'23 Q223 Q3'23 Q423 Q124 Q2'24 Q324 Q4'24
——Any Audio n ——Any Broadcast Radio n ——Any Audio Internet Activity

Any Audio Listening = Listened to Broadcast Radio P7D OR Internet Activity P7D Download Music OR Download Podcasts/Vodcasts OR Listen to
Radio via Internet/App OR Stream Music

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 a
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FOUNDATION

Time spent (avg. % of Pop % Penetration
week) (1hr+ avg. week) (Annual)
<10hr: 56% 1 GEN'Y GEN Z GENX BOOMERS
Tv: 10hr+: 44% 69% 60% P7D Generations [PEW] 36% 30% 20% 13%
: e —— GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Social: : .
ocla 10hr+: 60% 67% 73% P4W Generations [PEW] 41% 36% 16% | 7%
— GEN Y GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Any Radio: <10hr: 65% .
y 10hr+: 35% 57% 45% P7D Generations [PEW] 37% 23% 220 16% BOT)TVIE;ERS
GENY
Audio Streaming: <1 Ohr: 58% 0% 289% W " . GEN zZ GEN X BOOMER
10hr+: 42% o o Weekly Generations [PEW] 39% 47% 11% 2
Video Streaming:  [DAEREA . GEN Y GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
10hr+: 51% 18% 35% P7D Generations [PEW] 40% 40% 13% 30
Podcasts: <10hr: 66% | GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
B 10hr+: 34% 9% 5% Weekly Generations [PEW] 38% 50% 10% 2

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223
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CINEMA LANDSCAPE

517K people regularly go to the “ R423

Cinema once every 2 to 3 months.

average

cinema outing

TOP 4 Cinema Chains
Visited

725K Vvisited

most often

698K Vvisited
NuMetro most often

158K Vvisited

most often

%X 67K vVisited

*JCINECENTRE most often

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

cost.

Area Type

LSM

Generations [PEW]

Gender

29% Cinema Visit Behaviour 2024
20% Cmemg
16% 16% Penetration

12% (PAW)

l.II-

Regularly:Once Less often Occasionally: Seldom: Around Frequently: VeryFrequently: N =170 352

every2to3 Once every 4to once a year Every month Atleast twice a
months 6 months month
METRO URBAN RURAL
25% 12%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6
63% 37% ¢ LSM1-4
1%
GEN Z GENY GEN X BOOMERS
30% 38% 27% 4%
MALES FEMALES
46% 54%

N= 756 063

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223
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M AG AZI N E LAN D S CAP E ( P3 M) ? . | MARKETING BESEARCH ° RIESEARCH

3.4M People read magazines in the 65% 2024
(P3M) - Magazine
Penetration
. )
TOp 4 MagaZ|nes Paper Copy Online 8 /0
2024
METRO URBAN RURAL

Magazine

19% Read P3M

:

Area Type 37% 19% AIR
s s i Penetration
LSM7-10 - -
ANY
UI 10% Read P3M LSM 58% 34% 9% ( )

4%

GENY GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
10% Read P3M Generations [PEW] 39% 29% 19% 13%

MALES FEMALES

Kuier g3

lE:
C

N= 3432737

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 a
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STORE MAGAZINE LANDSCAPE'(P3M)

5.0M People read Store

magazines in the (P3M)

Top 4 Store
Magazines

1.5M Read P3M

SHOPRITE

1.3M Read P3M

|_S PARIY
SPAR SAVOUR

MAGAZINE 1.2M Read P3M

0.9M Read P3M

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

72%

35%

Paper Copy Online

METRO URBAN RURAL

Area Type 35% 31%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
LSM 48% 38% 14%
GEN Y GENZ GENX  BOOMERS

Generations [PEW] 38% 25% 20% 15%
MALES FEMALES
Gender 41% 59%

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223

2024

Store
Magazine
Penetration
(P3M)

12%

2024

Store
Magazine
AIR

Penetration
(ANY)

4%

N=5 041130
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NEWSPAPER LANDSCAPE{P3M) | G Gie: | TLso

FOUNDATION

9.5M People read Newspapers in PAID NEWS ACCESS 2024

>3% Newspaper

Penetration
(P3M)

22%

the (P3M)

17% 1%
I s

Sunday Times

Top 4 Daily

news NETWERK

Newspapers >4 %

= 2024
Z.ZM Read P3M METRO URBAN RURAL Newspaper

Penetration

O 1.4M Read P3M LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4 (ANY)
NGEMPELASONT( e LSM 53% 36% 1 1 % 6%
Sowetan 527K GEN Y GEN Z GEN X BOOMERS
Read P3M .
Generations [PEW] 39% 26% 21% U788 < PRE-BOOMERS
1%
MALES FEMALES

DailyNews 599K Read P3M Gender 55% 45%

N= 9519016

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n
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OUT OF HOME P4W SHIFES: % POP_YoY QR - | PLus 94

50%
47%
45% 45%
40%
34% 34%
0, 0, 0,
33% 33% 33% 32%
30%
29%
28% .-, 28% o
27% 26% 27% 6% 26%
24%
0, 0,
23% 229 23%
6%
5% 5% 5%
0, 0, 0,
4% 4% 4% 3%
Billboards on the side of Street poles or street Digital billboards on the Dustbins on theside of Brandingor advertising Branding or advertising  Billboards or signs Billboards near or
theroad name signage side of theroad theroad on the outside of taxis on the OUTSIDE of buses INSIDE an airport OUTSIDE an airport

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 e
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FINANCIAL SERVICES AND'INSURANCE COVER . e PS94

Distribution by Area

y N
jmm[ 7 3% have a bank METRO URBAN RURAL

account excluding the Total Population 40% 30% 30%
SASSA accounts
Banked 41% 30% 29%
57% of medical aid cover Medical Aid Cover 56% 33% 10%
respondents are the main Short Term Insuran ce o
members. Cover 57% 36% 6%
Q Receive money 34% 33% 32%
-ﬁ‘- 36% are insured
' n Send Money Monthly 39% 34% 26%
Belong to a Stokvel 31% 27% 42%
32% have funeral insurance or
policy
22% transfer or send money to family or 7 70/
0 y y . /70 belong
39%0 have short term insurance. friends monthly. On average R1043 is sent. to a stokvel.

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n
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PLUS 94
RESEARCH

ANY INSURANCE BY COMPANY USED: YoY

CAPITEC
BANK

2,1m 2,2m
2,0m
1,8m
1,6m
14
" 1,3m 1.3m 43m 1,3m
1,1m 1,1m 1,1m
0,9
0.8m 0.8M 0,.9m 0,8m 0,8m 0,8m_
0,6m 0,6m 0,6m
0,4m
ey |
AVBOB R oLomuTUAL ASSUP®L kabsa)

-/

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

* Medical insurance (not medical aid) is included in overall insurance calculation.

2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774

2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223

2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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PRIMARY BANK: YoY ° ‘ . e PS94

40% 40%
37%
34%

9%  gop 8% 9%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
7% 6% 5o 6% 6% gy 6% 6% 6% . s% 5% -
’ 2% 2% 3% °

absa) w =

TymeBank
. NEDBANK

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 »
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BANK
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CELLPHONE NETWORK AND SIM PREFERENCES 2 puusos

MARKETING RESEARCH ° RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

80% people spent R300 or less and 18% people spent MoOre than R300

on cell phones per month (include calls, subscriptions, SMSs, vouchers and data)

*Ffﬁoﬂsfnd'f'et"""ks SIM Options Buying Preference

. *For phones 1 and 2 *For phones 1 and 2
43% use this
odaam network
35% use this

93% cellphones on Prepaid 52% Buy both Airtime and Data
@ network

4% cellphones on Contract 44% Buy Airtime
13% use this
Telkom network

. 3% cellphones on Top Up 5% Buy Data bundles only
9% use this
network

N= 42733878

N= 43018 565 N =43018 565

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 a
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E-COMMERCE

Top 3 online shopping
categories [P4W]

1. Communications/cellphones/
prepaid (minutes/data/SMS)

6.1 million

2. Clothing

3. Food/drink
1.6 million

929K most often use food
delivery service when
purchasing take-aways.

M P4W
49 273K

Uber

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

PAW

*How do you discover new brands?

59m 33
m
B e 2024
E-Commerce
Search Engine Ads on Social Media Adson TV Penetration
METRO URBAN RURAL (P4AW)
Area Type 30% 18% 22%
LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
LSM 53% 36% 11%
20%
GEN'Y GEN Z Ve Research Brands
MALES FEMALES
Gender 49% 51%
CLOTHING
PURCE P3M SUPERBALIST.COM P3M
* 2
271K ONLY 549K* 50K*
N=9 157 119

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n



CLOTHING: ONLINE SHORPING B FLus o

FOUNDATION

100% Bought Online Past 4 Weeks
50% 350 40% 41% 369 3105 34% 39% 39%
(1]
24% 20% 1895 20% .
10% 6% 50, 5%
0% -
Clothing Cosmetics/Beauty Aids Food/Drink Home Products N=4,130,000
Top Online Retailers: Women Top Online Retailers: Children Top Online Retailers: Men
41% 10% 10%
SHEIN o 35% SHEIN o 10% SHEIN - 8%
12% 2% 2%
5% 3% 3%

Other 2% ACKERMANSZ%_ 5% mrprice P 1% o

0% 0% 4%

© s OtherM o% =" her B o
mrprice 6% e 1% Other 7%
5% 2% 2%
;’r% 1% 3%
|| 220/{: takealot® || 0%:% takeaoto . WEL %
0% 0% 5%
2% @ 1% . 2%

wesoro [l JECE mrprice [, [— %

0% 3% 6%

. _ . . Note: Includes Top retailers
MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2023 Pop 15+:43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 for 2023 and 2024 only
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CLOTHING AVERAGE ANNUAL SPEND / BOUGHT PAST 3 MONTHS® .5, TS

FOUNDATION

Clothing Average Spend P12m Clothing Bought P3M

R1 440
Kids 12+ T R1 039

i A
Kids 8-14yrs RngE;Z 18%
R 935 17%

15%

Kids 2-7yrs _R R 864 15%140/
R 816 0 13%

R842 o
Kids 0-2yrs P R 776 1% 11%

R1376 R1 680 8%
; I )
Babies R1 234 6% 7%

R1 276 6% 6%

5% >% 5o
R1936 ’ 4% ’ 4% 4%
A R1. 385 ° 3%
Partner R1 344 3% I 03%2%2%

Yourself O R1 288
R1 212 Women's Men's Babies 0-2yrs  Kids 2-7yrs  Kids 8-14yrs  Kids 14+ yrs

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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MARKETING RESEARCH b RESEARCH

FOOD LANDSCAPE b it
Fast Food Purchases N=20 043 500

o METRO URBAN RURAL
46% bought fast food Paw

= R217 average spend on fast food LSM 7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
R))|  on last restaurant visit. LSM 45% 41% 15%
GEN Z GENY GEN X BOOMERS

(0] .
Q%W 3 average party size on last Generations [PEW] 38% 18% TR

restaurant outing.

)\ MALES FEMALES
@Q 924K use Fast Food delivery services. Gender 49% 51%

Most often used method to order food N=25 648 388 Buying behaviour N=21523 902

50%
45%
41% 35%
N=576 760
\
Drive-thru Delivery  Orderin store Orderin store one Useanappor Purchase on Get take-out Buy take-out while Delivery
service & dine-in & take-a order & collect website to commute shopping
order
U8 38% (P4W) order from myy 29% (P4W) order

Uber Eats from Mr. D

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 m
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FAST FOOD CONSUMPTIONCAND’EXPENDITURE (LAST VISIT): Q0Q° . k. - rhes2s

30,4m

29,6m
28,3m
23.4m 23.2m
21.8m
20,4m 21.1m  21,2m
15.8 15.8m
.
P4
_~-7R233  R233
-
N -
] = | - R213
- N R - =" . R196
= o ~=~""Riga R190 P88 R8s

R180 R174 R179 R174

Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'2 Q4'22 Q1'2Z3 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'2Z3Z Q1'24 Q2'24 Q3'24 Q4'24

— = = = Total Spend on Fast Food Per Month Number of Consumers

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 e
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FAST FOOD: WHAT FACTORS{INFLUENCE YOUR DECISION OF QUTLET .3k - rhuss

Good quality food

22%

. . 20%
Good size food portions

. . 18%
Convenient location

18%
7%

Good value for money

_ _ 15%
Consistent meal experience

. 12%
Fast service

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2023 Pop 15+:43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 n
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TOP 6 FAST FOOD BRANDS AND AVERAGE SPEND: YoY - * ° . 5. fuss

34%
23% 25% 24%
17%
T 10% g 9% 8w 8% 8% 8% - 8% g, 9%
l 506 50 O 5% w6 a5 5%

B o N o
R202.96 R222.96 R238.16 R193.17 R233.49 R227.23
% -
DEBONAIRS PIZZA K.“G

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

2021 Pop 15+:43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 n



GROCERIES

SN

PLUS 94
° RESEARCH

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

66%
How grocery

shopping is done

18%
7% 7%
P 0%
Annually & Monthly & fill- Twicea Weeklyor Twice a week Other
fill-ups ups month/every almost or almost
2 weeks weekly daily

Household purchases responsibilities

42%
32%

7 -

Solely responsible Partly responsible Not responsible

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

=
(-R)] How Often Do You o N = 2871599
Use Grocery 52%
R2 070 Delivery Services
average monthly
spend on .
groceries. 17% 14%
(y
1 | -—
@ Everyday Twicea Oncea Once Oncea Once Onceor
a week week every2to month every twice a
3 weeks three year
e o months
0 56% . . .
57% of Delivery Service Provider
the
respondents
usually do
the grocery 26% N= 2873123
shopping
themselves
in their 7%
household. ]
EIlcknEIagl
asap. DASH

2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223



FOUNDATION

TOP RETAILERS . .2 | . e PS94

BULK SHOPPING (IN STORE) 2024

28%

14%

11%

CHY @

EnE 7%
Checkers 5%
OTHER 2%

DAY TO DAY (IN STORE) GROCERIES

O I 2
——ls >
O I
=)
— e o
ze [
crocers [ -

CONVENIENCE SHOPPING
S| 27%
@ 11%

- 1%

(@oxER
_/
SPAZA SHOP 10%

EnE 7%
Checkers 6%

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223
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TOP RETAILERS. . .3 | | s

TOILETRIES (IN STORE)

30%

12%

10%

CH i~

7%

MCLICKSO

PP
Checkers

6%

5%

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 m
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GROCERIES AVERAGE SPEND/FOOD ITEMS BOUGHT - =+ ° .. fwsos

Price Increases sourced from
STATS SA and averaged for the

too% Food Items Bought P7D or P4W peioajampeczont
Ave ra ge 20% W 2024 vs 2023 Price Increase m

80%

Groceryonly .,
Spend 0%

50%

40

]

30

2024
20
. Binidninl dh I
0% || — . — ‘ - || | ||
Bread Flour Canned Fish Mealie Meal Breakfast White Sugar Brown Sugar Soup Powder Spreads Powdered Cheese Yellow Fresh/Frozen Ice Rice Pasta Savoury
2023 Cereal Milk Marg/Brick Chicken  Cream/Sorbet Biscuits
Butter

Household Goods Bought P4W

]

]

]

100%
2022 oot 87%
’ 78% 80% 81%
80% 74% , 74% o
70% 68% 67%
70% 64% 63%
60%
48%
2021 50% 42% 389%
40% 35% %7
30%
20%
10%
0%

Toliet Cleaner Dishwashing Liquid Washing Powder/Liquid Toilet Paper

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223
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STORE LOYALTY / REWARDS CARDS YoY QR PLusoc

Top 8 Loyalty/Rewards Cards

0 hobri ; 32% 2=l
0 of the B 5%
0

population have a
store loyalty or P Py S e 19%
rewards card
Clicks ClubCard
D 14%
Checkers Xtra Savings
D 12%
Spar Rewards
D 9%

Dis-Chem Benefit
L 4%

Woolworths Wrewards
L 3%

TFG Rewards
L 2%

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2023 Pop 15+:43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223 »
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L.I Q U 0 R co N S U M PTI 0 N € . ' . | MAR';ETJ?‘I‘["’);EI?)%ARCH ° RESEARCH

Bought Alcohol P7D Population Distribution

R411 average

=
[cR))] monthly spend on METRO URBAN RURAL
o LSM7-10 LSM5-6 LSM1-4
S\ﬁ 23% bought liquor LSM g 290 14%
— in P7D
GEN Z GEN Y GENX BOOMERS
1 3% bought liquor Generations [PEW] 28% 46% 17% 8%
?ﬁ in P7D from a
tavern/shebeen MALES FEMALES
Gender 65% 35%

Top Liquor Outlets P7D 16%»  Type of Liquor Consumed P7D

41%

8%
12% o 6% 5% 4% 5%
o 5% 0 0
Tavern/Shebeen  LiquorShop ﬁ'ck"ﬁu:g LiquorShop ~ Checkers Beer Ciders N.T.W.B Liqueur

HAPS DATA OVERVIEW: AN 21 - DEC 24 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 22 WW ﬂ
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ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION'PAST 7 DAYS . e PS94

Consumed Alcohol P7D Consumed Alcohol P7D Consumed Alcohol P7D
50% H
50% 50% Area Generations
40% 40% 40% 33%
20% 31%
o 28%
30% 26% - 30% 28% 28% 500 27% 30% . 25%
23% 24% %1% 23%320,
19% 19% 18% 20%
10% 10% 10 5% 8% 7% I
0% 0% 0% I
Consumed Alcohol P7D Metro Urban Rural Pre Boomers Boomers Gen X GenY Gen Z
Consumed Alcohol P7D Type of Alcohol Consumed P7D
50% 50%
45% Age 45%
40% 40%
34%
35% 33% 35%
29% 29% 27% 30%
30% o
25%23% 26%
25%
25% 19% 0 20% 21%
20% 16% 17% 16% 20% 16%
15% 15% 14% 139 10% 12%
10% 9%
10% 10%
6% 5o %
5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2%
0% 0% - | -
18-24yrs 25-34yrs 35-49yrs 50+yrs Beer Spirits Wine Flav Alcoholic Drinks Spirit Cooler Sorghum Beer

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2021 Pop 15+: 43 099 774 2022 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2023 Pop 15+: 43 592 223 2024 Pop 15+: 43 592 223




MOTOR VEHICLES
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MARKETING RESEARCH ° RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

R2081 average

(o(R)e]] monthly spend on
' " fuel
45% have a

tracking device

R5511 average

%% instalment price

— 59% people
A2\ purchased second-
@ hand vehicle

38%
of drivers personally own a
vehicle

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

23%

Intended next vehicle purchase ao

22%

9% 10%
I
1-3years 3-5years >5 years Don't intend to purchase
Most Common Vehicle Brands Preferred Fuel Type
Driven e6% for Next Vehicle

27%

8%

6%
@ =2 Qé@\ 0"5} é:”{\o &@6 &
e
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CONCERNS AND WELL BEING, : R FLus 9

Current Worries How Happy with Life and Current
Circumstances

. . 45%
Crime & Violence
530,54%
0,
439,26%

1 0,
Cost of Groceries 2%

22% 25% %
9% 15% 7% 16% 179%19%
Electricity/Loadshed 24% * 5% 7% 59 I 50 6% 6% 50
ding | [
Very Unhappy Unhappy Neutral Happy Very Happy
Finding Work 23%
Personal Finances Versus a Year Ago
State of the 20%
Economoy
9 47%54%54%
Price of Energy 7% 43%
23%
Government Non- 16% 19% " 19% 150, 7%,
i 11% 9 16% " 17%450,
Delivery 9% gq, 10% I
4% 3% 20, 3%
[ —
. 15%
Corruption Much Worse  AlLittle Worse Aboutthe Same A Little Better  Much Better

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: Jan 21 - Dec 24 2024 Pop 15+:43 592 223
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CONTACT INFORMATION«<"  ° | . e PS94

FOUNDATION

f o O — N
! ) For further information regarding
subscribing to MAPS, please mail us at
PLUS 94
RESEARCH mrf@mrfsa.co.za
Marketing Research Foundation
(mrfsa.org.za)
nubiz@plus94.co.za
Contact
: Plus94 Research
Details
5 https://www.plus94.co.za/

T
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Rands: A coin and monetary unit of the Republic of South Africa, equal to 100 cents

LSM: Living Standards Measure (LSM) marketing tool used in South Africa. It is a means of segmenting the South African market that cuts across race, gender, age, or any other variable used

to categorise people. Instead, it groups people according to their living standards.

Shebeens: Informal alcohol outlets commonly known as shebeens operate in South Africa's townships. The first shebeens in South Africa were local bars and taverns where mostly working-
class urban males could unwind, socialise, and escape the oppression of life during the apartheid era. The shebeens were also illegal. Today, they form a vibrant part of the community, and

continue to define the social life of many South Africans.
Taverns: A place of business where alcoholic beverages are sold to be consumed on the premises. Like a pub or bar.

Stokvel: The term stokvel is unique to the South African context. Stokvels are essentially voluntary associations in which members make regular contributions to a pool of funds, to be used as

capital for investments, collective activities like parties, and even emergency instances where unexpected costs arise. This could be on a weekly, fortnightly, or monthly basis.

Loadshedding: A controlled process that responds to unplanned events in order to protect the electricity power system from a total blackout. While Eskom generally use the word blackout
loosely to mean “no lights” in our local area, a country-wide blackout has much more serious consequences. Blackouts occur when there is too much electricity demand and too little supply,

bringing the power system into an imbalance and consequently tripping the power system in its entirety.

Provinces: South Africa has nine provinces, which vary considerably in size. The smallest is tiny and crowded Gauteng, a highly urbanised region, and the largest the vast, arid, and empty
Northern Cape, which takes up almost a third of South Africa’s total land area. Each province has its own Legislature, Premier and Executive Council. The country has common boundaries with

Namibia, Botswana and Zimbabwe, while Mozambique and Eswatini lie to the north-east.

EA: The country has been divided into areas called enumeration areas (EA). It is important to know and identify the boundaries of these areas as well as the number of dwellings per

enumeration area before the enumerators are sent to the area.
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PROJECT OVERVIEW P 23 QR PLusoc

DATA COLLECTION INSTRUMENTS

N - INTERVIEW DETAILS
+ Face-to-face questionnaires consisting
of 414 questions and covering 2 155 + Face-to-face Interview duration:
45-60 min

non-fast moving consumer goods

brands + Diary Completion time: 3 and 5

« Leave-behind diaries days allocated before collection
Total Questions =411
Behaviour questions = 136
Non FMCG Brands = 380
FMCG Questions = 344
FMCG Categories = 153

FMCG Brands = 2 655 RESEARCH UNIVERSE

* Ages 15+
ANNUAL RESEARCH . Male & Female
SAMPLE « All races
. Total Annual 20 004 * All'provinces
« Cycle (Quarterly) 5001
+ Dip (Monthly) 1667

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24
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Data @ a Data
Release AN / Collection

O |
B Data ) A Collation Of Collected @
Scrutiny QJ » ¢ Questionnaires

.

DATA

Data e . X PREPARATION | Quality Enhancement
Validation - AND RELEASE Backchecks ]
FORM 4

Data /

< Loading and
Weighting J.—/ ) N e Coding @

Data G / \ e . @
@ Fusion J Checking A
G @
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QUALITY ENHANCEMENT:BACK CHECKING AND GIS AUDITING  ..5%. . ftus s

Back Checking GIS Auditing

All interviews are recorded
25% per interviewer

Confirm demographic variables
Confirm Kish Grid compliance
Report produced per DIP
Cheated interviews Flagged
Flagged interviews Telephonic

Interviewers in field are issued with
co-ordinates that lead them to the
sampled households.

The research method
used in MAPS requires
that surveys be
completed at unique °
sampled points using
GPS co-ordinates.

The TAPI system currently
in use auto captures GPS
co-ordinates when
interviewers are
completing surveys.

RECORDING

The revised approach to
GPS location capturing

25% of sample

25% of interviewer

Confirm demographic variables

Confirm Kish Grid compliance

3 calls are made per respondent

Daily targets to Call centre agents and reviewed

Assessment of the GIS data is
done at two levels:

involves capturing
location at the
commencement of survey,
at 50% completion and at
closing of survey.

TELEPHONIC

Monthly
All calls recorded and quality checked

Consistency assessment of the
three captured GPS points.

2% of sample
2% per interviewer
Confirm demographic variables

Confirm Kish Grid compliance
Ops Execs conduct back checks on Physical Back
Checks

Assessed on a weekly basis

MAPS DATA OVERVIEW: JAN 21 - DEC 24

If a survey fails a GIS
audit, such survey is
removed from the
Deviance assessment of the sampled data set.

point and first captured GPS point with
a tolerance deviation of 25 meters.
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